

The Legislative Council will hold a regular meeting on Wednesday, January 4, 2017 in Council Chambers at 7:30pm at the Municipal Center, 3 Primrose Street, Newtown, CT.

CALL TO ORDER SALUTE TO THE FLAG ROLL CALL VOTER COMMENT MINUTES Regular meeting of December 21, 2016 COMMUNICATIONS COMMITTEE REPORTS FIRST SELECTMAN'S REPORT:

NEW BUSINESS Discussion and Possible Action:

- RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$975,000 FOR THE ACQUISITION AND REPLACEMENT OF VARIOUS FIRE APPARATUS AS AUTHORIZED IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (2016-17 to 2020-21) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$575,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN TO MEET SAID SPECIAL APPROPRIATION AND PENDING THE ISSUANCE THEREOF THE MAKING OF TEMPORARY BORROWINGS FOR SUCH PURPOSE
- RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$525,000 FOR THE PLANNING, DESIGN, ENGINEERING, CONSTRUCTION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS AS AUTHORIZED IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (2016-17 to 2020-21) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$525,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN TO MEET SAID SPECIAL APPROPRIATION AND PENDING THE ISSUANCE THEREOF THE MAKING OF TEMPORARY BORROWINGS FOR SUCH PURPOSE
- RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR A SPECIAL APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,050,000 FOR THE PLANNING, DESIGN, ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION OF INFRASTRUCTURE, STREETSCAPE AND FACILITIES IMPROVEMENTS AND ADDITIONS TO THE FAIRFIELD HILLS CAMPUS AS AUTHORIZED IN THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN (2016-17 to 2020-21) AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$1,050,000 BONDS OF THE TOWN TO MEET SAID SPECIAL APPROPRIATION AND PENDING THE ISSUANCE THEREOF THE MAKING OF TEMPORARY BORROWINGS FOR SUCH PURPOSE

If you plan to attend this meeting and require assisted hearing devices, please contact the Office of the First Selectman (203)270-4201 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

• Review Hawleyville Streetscape Project (grant) impact statement

OLD BUSINESS

Discussion and Possible Action

• 2017-2108 to 2021-2022 Capital Improvement Plan

VOTER COMMENT

ANNOUNCEMENTS ADJOURNMENT

Mary Ann Jacob Chairman